502637188 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING DARTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIDEON STEIN	01/15/2014
EFIM BELMAN	01/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILEYE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	GREG TOWER
Internal Address:	7 FLORINIS STREET
City:	NICOSIA
State/Country:	CYPRUS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14156096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12312.0004-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN M. JIRON
Signature:	/DARREN M. JIRON/
Date:	01/15/2014

PATENT 502637188 REEL: 031977 FRAME: 0814

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

 $source \verb|= 12312_0004_Assignment_Declaration \verb|#page1.tif|\\$

source=12312_0004__Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031977 FRAME: 0815

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12312,0004-00000

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

STEREO ASSIST WITH ROLLING SHUTTERS	٠,	e a field black	
filed herewith; and WHEREAS, Mobileye Technologies Limited			
a corporation of Nicosia, CY		1. N.	
whose post office address is Greg Tower, 7 Florinis Street, Nicosia, CY 1034			
A CARDON BARANCAS AND ACAS AND	2. 3 <u>.</u>		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/752,515, filed January 15, 2013, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/761,724, filed February 7, 2013, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12312.0004-00000

Andrews and the second of the		,, 200.	
AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that parentheses (Application Noapplication when known.	t the attorneys havi	ng Power of Attorney in this ap) the filing date and appli	plication, insert here in ication number of said
DECLARATION:			n de la companie de La companie de la co
As a named inventor below, I hereby declare t (2) the above-identified application was made as stated below next to my name; and (4) I be invention in the application. I hereby acknowled punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more States Code.	or authorized to be lieve I am an origin edge that any willfu	made by me; (3) my residence al inventor or an original joint in I false statements made in this	and mailing address are ventor of a claimed declaration are
As a below named inventor, I have reviewed a aware of the duty to disclose to the US PTO a 37C.F.R. § 1.56.	and understand the Il information know	contents of the application, incl n to me to be material to patent	uding the claims, and am ability as defined in
Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Pa	articipating Offices:		• '.
☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the			and the second of
which a foreign application claiming priority to the above property office in which a foreign application claiming pripatent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This bo intellectual property office in which a foreign application identified patent application.	ority to the above-ident ox should not be checke claiming priority to the a	ified patent application is filed to have d if the Applicant does not wish the Ei above-identified application is filed to h	access to the above-identified PO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other have access to the above
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be pro- identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign applic (d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the co- application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from whi	cation to which the aborertified copy requirement	ve-identified patent application claims nt of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the	priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)- above-identified patent
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be prov Application by Participating Offices.	rided to information con	cerning the date of filing the Authoriza	tion to Permit Access to
POWER OF ATTORNEY:			in the edge and the life side search and the life side search
I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associately by appoint the patent practitioners as a patent practitioner by appoint the patent practitioners as a patent practitioner by appoint the patent practitioners as a patent practition by appoint the patent practition by	ciated with FINNEG 852 to prosecute the	AN, HENDERSON, FARABOV nis application and transact all t	V, GARRETT & pusiness in the Patent and
the second second second second		•	
1. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	SIGNATURE		L DATE:
Gideon Stein	SIGNATURE	//- S	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS 18 Shachar Road, Jerusalem, Israel 9	96263		RESIDENCE Jerusalem, Israel
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE		DATE
Efim Belman			Tanuary 15, 2014
MAILING ADDRESS Karmon 20/11 Jerusalem Jerael 963	ang		,/RESIDENCE

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 01/15/2014